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Browns (not the ones from Cleveland) - Robert Brown
Matt Ryan QB ATL  376 23.50 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  244 15.25 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  193 12.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  244 15.25 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  297 18.56 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  200 12.50 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS  165 10.31 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  130 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  119 7.44 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  261 16.31
Christine Michael RB GNB  133 8.31
Theo Riddick RB DET  152 9.50
James White RB NWE  151 9.44
Julio Jones WR ATL  291 18.19
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  219 13.69
Willie Snead WR NOR  189 11.81
Steven Hauschka K SEA  122 7.63
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  198 12.38
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  12 0.75 IR

Chicks Love My Ditka - Roy Hays
Philip Rivers QB SDG  306 19.13 *
Kenneth  Farrow RB SDG  31 1.94 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  178 11.13 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  208 13.00 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  319 19.94 *T
Mike Evans WR TAM  316 19.75 *T
Greg Olsen TE CAR  211 13.19 *
Matt Prater K DET  143 8.94 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  142 8.88 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC  307 19.19
Derek Carr QB OAK  289 18.06
Carson Palmer QB ARI  282 17.63
Dion Lewis RB NWE  48 3.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  197 12.31
Corey  Coleman WR CLE  92 5.75
Golden Tate WR DET  231 14.44
Dennis Pitta TE BAL  168 10.50
Detroit Lions D/ST DET  116 7.25
Donte Moncrief WR IND  99 6.19 IR

Cubbie Bears - Erin Cox
Matt Ryan QB ATL  376 23.50 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN  123 7.69 *
Theo Riddick RB DET  152 9.50 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  261 16.31 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  313 19.56 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC  201 12.56 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  248 15.50 *
Cairo Santos K KAN  129 8.06 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  176 11.00 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  266 16.63
Dak Prescott QB DAL  289 18.06
Russell Wilson QB SEA  286 17.88
Derrick Henry RB TEN  98 6.13
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  308 19.25
James White RB NWE  151 9.44
Cordarrelle Patterso WR MIN  108 6.75
Gary Barnidge TE CLE  123 7.69
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  125 7.81
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  119 7.44 IR

DJSCREW - David Coonce
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  284 17.75 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  340 21.25 *T
Todd Gurley RB LAR  185 11.56 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  197 12.31 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR  156 9.75 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  232 14.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  248 15.50 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  143 8.94 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM  168 10.50 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ  145 9.06
Joe Flacco QB BAL  269 16.81
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  308 19.25
Anquan Boldin WR DET  166 10.38
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  133 8.31
Jordan Matthews WR PHI  169 10.56
Sterling Shepard WR NYG  184 11.50

Antonio Gates TE SDG  144 9.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  153 9.56

Dude's Rug - Aubuchon
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  266 16.63 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  348 21.75 *T
Doug Martin RB TAM  81 5.06 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  323 20.19 *T
Allen Robinson WR JAC  201 12.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  266 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  186 11.63 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  174 10.88 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  141 8.81 *
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  208 13.00
Robert Kelley RB WAS  127 7.94
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  48 3.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  144 9.00
Cole Beasley WR DAL  180 11.25
A.J. Green WR CIN  202 12.63
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  158 9.88
Steve Smith WR BAL  182 11.38
Eric Ebron TE DET  139 8.69

Favre Dollar Footlong - Ethan Baker
Drew Brees QB NOR  398 24.88 *T
Frank Gore RB IND  213 13.31 *
David Johnson RB ARI  421 26.31 *T
Amari Cooper WR OAK  242 15.13 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC  96 6.00 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT  58 3.63 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  187 11.69 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  109 6.81 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  117 7.31 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN  281 17.56
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  281 17.56
Terrance West RB BAL  163 10.19
Travis Benjamin WR SDG  139 8.69
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  104 6.50
Tyrell Williams WR SDG  226 14.13
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  208 13.00
Matt Bryant K ATL  175 10.94
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  158 9.88

Hernandez Hit Men - Kevin Rankey
Jameis Winston QB TAM  285 17.81 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  257 16.06 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  194 12.13 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  192 12.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  252 15.75 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  323 20.19 *
Vance McDonald TE SFO  83 5.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  132 8.25 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  176 11.00 *
Trevor Siemian QB DEN  212 13.25
Russell Wilson QB SEA  286 17.88
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  184 11.50
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  127 7.94
Ryan Mathews RB PHI  150 9.38
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM  91 5.69
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  261 16.31
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  143 8.94
New York Giants D/ST NYG  166 10.38
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Jones BBQ &amp; Foot Massage - Shane Monnig
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  346 21.63 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  246 15.38 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  215 13.44 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  262 16.38 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  202 12.63 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA  158 9.88 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  152 9.50 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  143 8.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  148 9.25 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  340 21.25
Matt Forte RB NYJ  182 11.38
Tim Hightower RB NOR  119 7.44
Darren Sproles RB PHI  154 9.63
Randall Cobb WR GNB  148 9.25
Marvin Jones WR DET  178 11.13
Rishard Matthews WR TEN  222 13.88
Hunter Henry TE SDG  127 7.94
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160 10.00
C.J. Prosise RB SEA  56 3.50 IR

Mad As Hell - Tom Smetana
Cam Newton QB CAR  272 17.00 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  254 15.88 *T
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  194 12.13 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  242 15.13 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  316 19.75 *T
Tyrell Williams WR SDG  226 14.13 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  186 11.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  149 9.31 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  146 9.13 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM  285 17.81
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  215 13.44
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  95 5.94
Kenneth  Farrow RB SDG  31 1.94
Terrance West RB BAL  163 10.19
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL  133 8.31
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  206 12.88
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE  91 5.69
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  208 13.00

Married With Children - Chris Land
Derek Carr QB OAK  289 18.06 *T
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  340 21.25 *T
Todd Gurley RB LAR  185 11.56 *
Willie Snead WR NOR  189 11.81 *
Golden Tate WR DET  231 14.44 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  232 14.50 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  163 10.19 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  143 8.94 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  160 10.00 *
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  208 13.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET  299 18.69
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  178 11.13
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  8 0.50
Charles Sims RB TAM  62 3.88
Davante Adams WR GNB  262 16.38
Randall Cobb WR GNB  148 9.25
DeVante Parker WR MIA  158 9.88
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  175 10.94
Ameer Abdullah RB DET  25 1.56 IR

Once You Go Black - Al
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  284 17.75 *T
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  234 14.63 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ  182 11.38 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  208 13.00 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  319 19.94 *T
Dez Bryant WR DAL  192 12.00 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR  133 8.31 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  175 10.94 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  176 11.00 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN  281 17.56
Duke Johnson RB CLE  132 8.25
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC  126 7.88
Travis Benjamin WR SDG  139 8.69
Julian Edelman WR NWE  232 14.50
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ  168 10.50
Will Fuller WR HOU  133 8.31
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK  136 8.50

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  116 7.25

Romosexual Dezbians - KD
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  406 25.38 *T
Tim Hightower RB NOR  119 7.44 *
David Johnson RB ARI  421 26.31 *T
T Y Hilton WR IND  297 18.56 *
Dontrelle Inman WR SDG  166 10.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  266 16.63 *
Charles Clay TE BUF  130 8.13 *
Josh Lambo K SDG  117 7.31 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  137 8.56 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  346 21.63
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  184 11.50
Mike Gillislee RB BUF  120 7.50
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  100 6.25
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  205 12.81
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  244 15.25
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  219 13.69
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  98 6.13
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  142 8.88
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  197 12.31 IR

Runnin Rynos - Craig Ryon
Carson Palmer QB ARI  282 17.63 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  348 21.75 *T
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  74 4.63 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  193 12.06 *T
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  252 15.75 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  323 20.19 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  200 12.50 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  132 8.25 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  166 10.38 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC  307 19.19
Joe Flacco QB BAL  269 16.81
Mark Ingram RB NOR  244 15.25
Robert Kelley RB WAS  127 7.94
Marvin Jones WR DET  178 11.13
J.J. Nelson WR ARI  138 8.63
Kendall Wright WR TEN  90 5.63
Jordan Reed TE WAS  165 10.31
Graham Gano K CAR  133 8.31

Shirts or Skins - John Frackelton
Drew Brees QB NOR  398 24.88 *T
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  281 17.56 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  154 9.63 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  200 12.50 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  158 9.88 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  219 13.69 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  211 13.19 *T
Justin Tucker K BAL  174 10.88 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  186 11.63 *
Tom Brady QB NWE  284 17.75
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  127 7.94
Jeremy Langford RB CHI  66 4.13
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  197 12.31
Cole Beasley WR DAL  180 11.25
Rishard Matthews WR TEN  222 13.88
Mike Wallace WR BAL  206 12.88
Jason Witten TE DAL  152 9.50
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  148 9.25
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  101 6.31 IR
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Suck My Duck - Cole Daniels
Dak Prescott QB DAL  289 18.06 *T
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  234 14.63 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  200 12.50 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  248 15.50 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  232 14.50 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  200 12.50 *T
Cameron Brate TE TAM  163 10.19 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  140 8.75 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  176 11.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  406 25.38
Jeremy Langford RB CHI  66 4.13
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  74 4.63
James Starks RB GNB  52 3.25
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC  126 7.88
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  206 12.88
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  244 15.25
Mike Wallace WR BAL  206 12.88
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  175 10.94
Robert Woods WR BUF  119 7.44 IR

T.C.B  - Rob Orr
Andrew Luck QB IND  340 21.25 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI  150 9.38 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  323 20.19 *
Kenny Britt WR LAR  200 12.50 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  248 15.50 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  291 18.19 *
Dennis Pitta TE BAL  168 10.50 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  143 8.94 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  153 9.56 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  261 16.31
Devontae Booker RB DEN  132 8.25
Christine Michael RB GNB  133 8.31
Lamar Miller RB HOU  200 12.50 T
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  202 12.63
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI  146 9.13
Jeremy Kerley WR SFO  147 9.19
Jack Doyle TE IND  139 8.69
Delanie Walker TE TEN  187 11.69

Team Richiebob - Steve Rogers
Philip Rivers QB SDG  306 19.13 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  246 15.38 *
Frank Gore RB IND  213 13.31 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  244 15.25 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND  99 6.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  143 8.94 *
Eric Ebron TE DET  139 8.69 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  130 8.13 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  198 12.38 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF  267 16.69
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  12 0.75
Chris Ivory RB JAC  93 5.81
Doug Martin RB TAM  81 5.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  144 9.00
John Brown WR ARI  104 6.50
Vincent Jackson WR TAM  29 1.81
Antonio Gates TE SDG  144 9.00

The Pen Is Mightier - Mike Mahoney
Tom Brady QB NWE  284 17.75 *T
Devontae Booker RB DEN  132 8.25 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  254 15.88 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  313 19.56 *T
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  219 13.69 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF  86 5.38 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  98 6.13 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  149 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  186 11.63 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  272 17.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET  299 18.69
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  95 5.94
Derrick Henry RB TEN  98 6.13
Duke Johnson RB CLE  132 8.25
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  138 8.63
Kenny Britt WR LAR  200 12.50
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  205 12.81
Dontrelle Inman WR SDG  166 10.38
Chris Ivory RB JAC  93 5.81 IR

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter, TB
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